

48. 28.07.2025
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

WPA (P)/229/2025
TAJ MAHAMMAD SK. AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. AG
Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee

...for the State.

Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee
Ms. Manisa Mandal
Ms. Babita Pramanik

...for the respondent nos. 15, 16.

1. None appears for the petitioners even in the second call (in the pass over round).
2. Learned Counsel for the private respondent nos.15-16 prays for time.
3. List after two weeks.

(Sujoy Paul, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)