

11.08.2025
Item No.29
gd/ssd

WPA(P)/229/2025
TAJ MAHAMMAD SK. AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Rajendra Banerjee,
Mr. Souvik Ganguly
..for the Petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee,
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee
..for the State.

Mr. Kumar Jyoti Tewari, ld. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Majumdar
..for the Union of India.

Mr. Supratim Dhar, ld. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee,
Mr. Prosenjit Chongder
..for Private Respondents.

1. Parties to their counsel.
2. As per the cause-list WPA(P) 229 of 2025 is listed before us.
3. However, file of WPA(P) 229 of 2021 is supplied.
4. The registry is directed to list the correct matter after two weeks.

(SUJOY PAUL, J)

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)