

41. 25.08.2025
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

WPA (P)/229/2025
TAJ MAHAMMAD SK. AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv. (VC)
Mr. Ajit Mishra
Mr. Souvik Ganguly

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. AG
Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee

...for the State.

Mr. Supratim Dhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee
Mr. Nirmalya Kumar Das
Mr. Jahangir Hossain

...for the respondent nos. 15, 16.

- 1.** Parties are represented through respective learned Counsel.
- 2.** As per the cause list, WPA(P)/229/2025 is listed for admission. However, file of WPA(P)/229/2021 has been supplied to the Court. The same mistake took place on August 11, 2025 and it was duly recorded in the order sheet. We are surprised that the registry has not corrected the previous mistake.
- 3.** Let this order be brought to the notice of learned Registrar (Listing)/Registrar (IT) today itself by the Court Officer of this Court.
- 4.** As agreed, list WPA(P)/229/2025 on August 28, 2025.

(Smita Das De, J.)

(Sujoy Paul, J.)