

28.08.2025
Item No.18.
gd/ssd

WPA(P)/229/2025
TAJ MAHAMMAD SK. AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharya
..for the petitioners.

Mr. Asok Kumar Chakraborti, Id. ASG,
Mr. Kumar Jyoti Tewari,
Mr. Arijit Majumdar
..for the Union of India.

Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee,
Mr. Jahangir Hossain
..for the Private Respondents.

1. As prayed by learned counsel for
respondent nos.15 and 16 and not opposed by
anybody, list this matter on 2nd September, 2025.

(SUJOY PAUL, J.)

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)