

41. 03.09.2025
Court No.8
(Tanmoy)

WPA (P)/229/2025
TAJ MAHAMMAD SK. AND ANR.
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Mishra
Mr. Souvik Ganguly

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Kishore Datta, Ld. AG
Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee

...for the State.

Mr. Asok Kumar Chakraborti, ASG (VC)
Mr. Kumar Jyoti Tewari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Majumdar

...for UOI.

Mr. Supratim Dhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee
Mr. Arghya Kamal Das
Ms. Babita Pramanik

...for the respondent nos. 15 & 16.

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court today be kept on record.
2. The petitioners, the respondent State, Union of India and the respondent nos.15&16 are represented through their respective learned Counsel.
3. Learned Counsel for the respondent nos.15&16 undertakes to file some documents along with a covering memo to show that for the selfsame grievance a regular writ petition was filed and was dismissed. An intra-court appeal is still pending against the said decision. Let copy of

these documents be supplied to learned Counsel for the petitioners by tomorrow (04.09.2025).

4. List the matter in the week commencing September 15, 2025.

(Sujoy Paul, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)