

22.09.2025
Item No.28
gd

WPA(P)/229/2025
TAJ MAHAMMAD SK. AND ANR.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharya, ld. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Mishra,
Mr. Souvik Ganguly
..for the petitioners.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee
..for the State.

Mr. Asok Kumar Chakraborti, ld. ASG,
Mr. Kumar Jyoti Tewari,
Mr. Arijit Majumdar
..for the Union of India.

Mr. Supratim Dhar, ld. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee,
Ms. Babita Pramanik
..for the Private Respondents.

1. Parties through their counsel.
2. They are directed to file their affidavit-in-opposition which shall contain para-wise comment on every averment of the writ petition.
3. Let it be done on or before 28th November, 2025.
4. Affidavit-in-reply/exception (if any) may be filed within three weeks therefrom.
5. List thereafter.
6. Question of maintainability will remain open.

7. Compilations supplied by private respondents be kept on record.

8. Let that compilation be supplied by private respondents to Union of India and State as well within two days.

(SUJOY PAUL, J.)

(SMITA DAS DE, J.)