

Ct.No.1 D/L 06.04.2026
61

Saikat
Mukherjee

WPA(P)/229/2025
TAJ MAHAMMAD SK. AND ANR.
VS.
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Souvik Ganguly, Adv.

...For the Petitioners

Mr. Asok Kr. Chakraborty, A.S.G.I.

Mr. A. Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Shreyashi Sarkar, Adv.

...For the Union of India

Mr. Swapan Banerjee, A.G.P.

Ms. Sumita Shaw, Adv.

Mr. Soumen Chatterjee, Adv.

...For the State

Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Tiyasa Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Raja Roy, Adv.

...For the Respondent Nos.15&16

Dictated by **Sujoy Paul, CJ.**

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned counsel.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.15 and 16 filed their affidavit-in-opposition by supplying copy to the petitioners. The same is taken on record.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file affidavit-in-reply.
4. List thereafter.
5. Liberty to mention.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)