

21.04.2026
Item No.88
PG
Ct. No.1

W.P.A (P) 229 of 2025
Taj Mahammad Sk. & Anr.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Misra
Mr. Souvik Ganguly.....for the petitioners

Mr. Ashok Kr. Chakraborty, Ld. ASG
Mr. K.J. Tewari
Mr. Arijit Majumder
Ms. Shreyashi Sarkar.....for the Union of India

Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee
Ms. M. Mandal
Ms. Babita Pramanik.....for the respondent nos.
15 & 16

DICTATED BY SUJOY PAUL, CJ.

1. Counsel for petitioners filed reply to the affidavit in opposition filed by respondent nos. 15 and 16 by supplying copy to the other side. Said reply is taken on record.
2. Let the matter appear in the monthly list of July 2026.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)